
  
  

  
August 5, 2024 
  
Rebecca Westover 
Mountain View Whisman School District 
1400 Montecito Ave 
Mountain View, CA 94043 
  
RE:      Change Order #3 Justification: Mountain View Whisman School District Park Restroom Project – 

The Public Restroom Company 
  
Item #1 – Revised Building and Installation Costs (PCO 3)  
 
This change is the result of an unforeseen conditions.  The original proposal for the prefabricated restroom 
buildings at Imai Elementary School, Landels Elementary School and Castro/Mistrial Elementary School was 
provided back in May of 2021 with building fabrication and delivery scheduled for early 2022.  However due to 
negotiations with the City of Mountain View for related to funding and use of these buildings the project was 
temporarily put on hold pushing the anticipated installation to late 2024.  The market has experienced 
significant cost increases in labor, materials and transportation and hauling permit fees during this time.  As a 
result, the cost of the buildings fabrication, delivery and installation has increased by $46,535 per building for a 
total of $139,605 for the three buildings.   $139,605. 
  
In our capacity as the District’s Construction Manager we have completed a review of Change Order #3.  
  
The total cost of Change Order #3 is: $139,605. 
  
The total Change Orders to date is $213,665. 
 
There is $0 remaining in the design contingency for this project after Change Order No. 3.  
 
Based upon the review of the merit and the compensation, it is our recommendation that you approve this 
change order.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.  
  
Sincerely,  
Greystone West Company  
  
 
Jason Cave 
Project Executive   





8/5/24


	Item #1 – Revised Building and Installation Costs (PCO 3)

